

May 6, 2025

Kim Arnold Broaddus & Associates 2330 Bloomdale Rd McKinney, TX 75071

Subject: Collin County Healthcare Facility, Parking Garage, and Medical Examiners Revised PCO No. 038; Weather Delays March 2025

Dear Kim:

Please find the attached revised Request for Change (PCO) No. 038. This proposal is submitted for a Zero Dollar Change (\$0.00), reflective of the following items:

- This PCO is requesting a 5-day time extension associated with weather impact days in March 2025.
- Please reference the attached Notices of Inclement Weather Delay forms as backup.
- This PCO will be a Zero dollar add to our contract.

Please sign the attached request for change recap indicating approval of this change.

Sincerely,

Jim Terhune

Oracle

Discount Company

Charact Terhune

Oracle

Characterist Terhune

Characterist Terhune

Characterist Terhune

Characterist Terhune

Jim Terhune Sr. Project Manager

CC: Bryan Smith, PGAL



## **Request for Change**

Issue No. 038

2. Contract time will be  3. The Christman Company has  4. Funded by Contract change A  Owner and/or Architect Action:	Abbreviation  Request for Change Tot  wised Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days:	other: <u>5 days</u>
Issue No. 038 - March Weather and Im  Item: I March Weather and Impact Da  Description  Qualifications: I. This Issue is 2. Contract time will be 3. The Christman Company 4. Funded by Contract change Approved Proceed as described above (cost and sched	Collin County 2300 Bloomdale Rd; Suite 3160 McKinney, TX 75071  Abbreviation  Request for Change Tot  wised Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days;  has not proceeded with the work, and this Issue must be accepted to the contingency Other:	The Christman Company 130 E. John W. Carpenter Fwy. Suite 200 Irving, TX 75062  Amount  Subtotal Item  al:  5 days
Issue No. 038 - March Weather and Im  Item: I March Weather and Impact Da  Description  Qualifications: I. This Issue is 2. Contract time will be 3. The Christman Company 4. Funded by Contract change Approved Proceed as described above (cost and sched	2300 Bloomdale Rd; Suite 3160 McKinney, TX 75071  Appact Days  Abbreviation  Request for Change Tot  vised Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days;  Allowance Contingency Other:	Amount  Subtotal Item  al:  5 days
Issue No. 038 - March Weather and Image I March Weather and Impact Date I March Weather and Impact Date I March Weather and Impact Date Increased Description  Qualifications:  1. This Issue is 2. Contract time will be 3. The Christman Company Increased by 4. Funded by Contract change According Approved Proceed as described above (cost and schedule)	Abbreviation  Request for Change Tot  wised Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days:  Allowance Contingency Other:	Amount  Subtotal Item  al:  5 days
Approved Proceed as described above (cost and sched	Abbreviation  Request for Change Tot  wised Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days:	Amount  Subtotal Item  al:  5 days
Qualifications:  1. This Issue is	Request for Change Tot  wised Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days:  has not proceeded with the work, and this Issue must be accepted to the company of	Subtotal Item  tal:  \$0.00  \$0.00  Other: 5 days
This Issue is      Original Ren     Contract time will be Increased by     The Christman Company has     Funded by Contract change A Owner and/or Architect Action:  Approved Proceed as described above (cost and sched	bussed Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days;  has not proceeded with the work, and this Issue must be accepted allowance Contingency Other:	0.00 \$0.00    Other: 5 days
This Issue is     Original Ren     Contract time will be Increased by     The Christman Company has     Funded by Contract change A Owner and/or Architect Action:     Approved Proceed as described above (cost and sched	bussed Budget Only Firm Quotation.  Decreased by ( ) work days;  has not proceeded with the work, and this Issue must be accepted allowance Contingency Other:	\$0.00 cther: 5 days
This Issue is     Original Ren     Contract time will be Increased by     The Christman Company has     Funded by Contract change A Owner and/or Architect Action:     Approved Proceed as described above (cost and sched	Decreased by ( ) work days;  has not proceeded with the work, and this Issue must be accepted with the work.  Contingency Other:	other: 5 days
Authorization:  The Owner and/or Architect hereby direct The Christman Company to additional documents referenced herein. It is understood that the amorevised as necessary upon determination of final costs and included in the	dule changes to be finalized under a revised Issue) o proceed with the performance of the work as described above and/or i nunt of this Request for Change, if noted as "Budget Only" under Qualifica he next Owner Change Order accordingly. If noted as "Firm Quotation" owner Change Order. In addition, all costs included herein may be included inge Order or Construction Change Directive.	ation I., will be under
Authorized By Owner:  Collin County  2300 Bloomdale Rd; Suite 3160  McKinney. TX 75071	Accepted By Architect PGAL - Dallas (Addison) 14135 Midway Road, Suite G-200 Addison TX 75001 Addison TX 75001 Tim Konganda Tim Konganda Tim Konganda	Submitted By Contractor:  The Christman Company  130 E. John W. Carpenter Fwy. Suite 200  Irving, TX 75062  By:
ate:	Date:	

## NOTICE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER DELAY

GENERA	AL CONTRACT	OR:	Christman	Company			
PROJEC	CT NAME :	Coll	lin County I	Medical Complex			
DATE: 3/4	4/25 (1 Cal Day)	TEMP A.M	45	TEMP P.M	68		
		REASON F	OR DELA	<b>r</b>			
	□ RAIN						
	□ MUD						
	□ ICE/SNO	W / FREEZING					
	☑ WINDY		.1" E: H <u>eavy</u>	arly morning heav winds all day & 3	vy wind & ra 3/5/25.	in damage and	delays.
	□ OTHER						
	,	ACTIVITIES DEI	_AYED / IN	IPACTED			
TIVITY NO.		ACTIVITY DESCR	RIPTION			TOTAL FLOAT	
	Earthwork						
	Utilities						
	Concrete						
SIGNI	ED - Project Mar	nager / Superinte	endent :	Jun	Anne		
SIGNI	ED - Owner Rep	presentative / Ar	chitect :				
	EE:			REE:24			
TOTA	L ACCUMULAT	ED WEATHER	DAYS TO	DATE:			

## **NOTICE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER DELAY**

GENERAL	CONTRACTOR:	The Christman Co	ompany	_
PROJECT NAME : Collin County Medical Complex			_	
DATE: 3/10	0/25 (1 Cal Day) TEMP	A.M. <u>34</u>	TEMP P.M72	_
	RI	EASON FOR DELAY	ul pits too wet to haul ba	se material for fire lane
5	A RAIN		Il dirt for MEB due to 3/8	
	J MUD			
	ICE/SNOW/FR	EEZING		-
[	WINDY			-
[	OTHER			_
	ACTIVI	TIES DELAYED / IMP/	ACTED	
ACTIVITY NO.	ACTIVI	TY DESCRIPTION		TOTAL FLOAT
	Site Grading			
	Fire Lanes			
		9		
	D - Project Manager / D - Owner Represen		Jan Vinne	
	E:	DISAGRI	EE:	
IOIAL	ACCOMOLATED W		****	_

## NOTICE OF INCLEMENT WEATHER DELAY

GENERA	CONTRACTOR:	THE CHIL	Striair Company		
PROJECT NAME : Collin County Medical Complex					
DATE: 3/26	<u>&amp; 28/25 (3 Cal</u> Days) <b>ТЕМР</b> А	.M55	TEMP P.M.		
	RE	ASON FOR I			MED formulation
ļ	RAIN		2.65" Fire lane prep work could not progre		MEB foundation
I	□ MUD				
1	☐ ICE/SNOW/FRE	EZING			
I	□ WINDY				
ı	OTHER				
	ACTIVIT	IES DELAYE	ED / IMPACTED		
ACTIVITY NO.	ACTIVIT	Y DESCRIPTI	ON		TOTAL FLOAT
	MEB foundations				
	Fire Lanes				
SIGNE	D - Project Manager / \$	Superintende	nt : 9	Son Skume _	
SIGNE	D - Owner Representa	ative / Archite	ct :		
AGREI	i:	_ 1	DISAGREE :		
TOTAL	ACCUMULATED WE	ATHER DAY	S TO DATE :	28	